| FORM PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 6-93) ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | |
|--|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemarks. Trauemarks. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemarks. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party: U_/6-03 | Name and address of receiving party: |
| 1) JURGEN SYGUSCH | |
| 2) | Name: MICROG BIOSCIENCES INC. |
| 3) | Internal Address: |
| 4) 5) | |
| 6) | |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo | |
| 2. Nature of conveyence: | Street Address: 4105 HADVADD AVENUE |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: XAssignment Merger | Street Address: 4195 HARVARD AVENUE |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | |
| Other | Postal Code & City: MONTREAL, QUEBEC |
| Other | |
| Execution Dates: | Country CANADA H4A 2W8 |
| 1) OCTOBER 12, 2002 4) 5) 5) 6) | Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo |
| 3)6) | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | <u></u> |
| | |
| A. Patent Application No(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is | |
| A. Patent Application No(s). | B. Patent No(s). |
| , a case of pproduction (to) | |
| | 6,409,832 B2 |
| Additional average attack | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6,409,832 B2 ed? Yes X No C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C |
| Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC | |
| Hame. Ocea intellectual Property Law Oroup File | |
| Internal Address: <u>KARL R. HERMANNS</u> | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40</u> |
| | X Enclosed |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 | |
| Other County Obel MA 71D: 00404 7000 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | 19-1090 |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing | information is true and correct and any attached copy is a |
| true copy of the original document. | VIII Wal |
| Karl R. Hermanns | 14 7/8/03 |
| Name of Person Signing Signatu | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | |
| D:\660 15.001 \372816 1.DOC 03 LMU#LLER 00000098 6409832 | |
| 40.00 DP | |
| Page | 1 of 1 |
| | PATENT |

REEL: 013957 FRAME: 0793

ASSIGNMENT

WITEREAS, I, Jurgen Sygusch (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address of 4195 Harvard Avenue, Montreal, Quebec, CANADA 114A 2W8, am one of the inventors of an invention entitled "PROTEIN CRYSTALLIZATION IN MICROFLUIDIC STRUCTURES," as described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 6,409,832 B2, issued June 25, 2002, and for which other U.S. and foreign patent applications are pending;

WHEREAS, MicroG Biosciences Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Canadian Quebec, CANADA H4A 2W8, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including U.S. Patent No. 6,409,832, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and their successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

10/12/2002

Jurgen Syguson Phis.

D:\660115.001\335288_1.DOC

RECORDED: 04/16/2003

..**o**∸a

AE0:80 E0-80-79A

REEL: 013957 FRAME: 0794